TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM832738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oset Corp.		06/15/2022	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triumph Motorcycles (America) Limited	
Street Address:	100 Hartsfield Centre Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30354	
Entity Type:	Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325977	OSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13125777000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Address Line 4: Chciago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMA064WPUS 20230814 Client D - Assignment from Oset Corp to Triumph (No. 1)#page1.tif source=TMA064WPUS 20230814 Client D - Assignment from Oset Corp to Triumph (No. 1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0298

Trade Mark Assignment

This assignment is between the following legal entities:

- (a) Oset Corp. (a corporation organized under the laws of Colorado, USA) of 425 Kristen Court, Unit 6 Montrose, Colorado 81401, USA ("Assignor"); and
- (b) Triumph Motorcycles (America) Limited (a company organized under the laws of Georgia, USA) of 100 Hartsfield Centre Parkway, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA30354 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (1) The Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trade mark registration shown in Annex A shown hereunder ("Trade Mark"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- (2) The Assignor and the Assignee entered into an IP Assignment June 15, 2022, under which the Assignor agreed to assign all right, title, and interests in the Trade Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and other rights to the Assignee.
- (3) The Assignor warrants that it is entitled to transfer ownership of all rights, title and interest in the Trade Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and other rights to the Assignee, and that the Assignor's signatory is authorised to sign documents on behalf of the Assignor.
- (4) The Assignor warrants that it is unaware of any infringements of the Trade Mark. The Assignor further warrants that it is unaware of any third-party activity that would amount to an infringement of the Trade Mark.
- (5) The Assignor warrants that this assignment includes the right to sue for past infringements (if any).

NOW THEREFORE

- (6) The Assignor hereby assigns ownership of all rights, titles, and interest in the Trade Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and other rights to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration.
- (7) The Assignor confirms the adequacy and receipt of the consideration.
- (8) This assignment has been made under the laws of the State of Colorado, United States of America, and the courts in Colorado have exclusive jurisdiction in any disputes relating thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0299

- (9) This assignment can be executed in any number of counterparts. Each of the counterparts shall together constitute an original of this assignment, but all the counterparts shall together one and the same agreement.
- (10) The Assignee shall be responsible for the cost of the preparation of this assignment and the registration of it at the US Patent and Trade Mark Office.
- (11) This assignment shall be effective as of June 15, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed as follows:

For and on behalf of Oset Corp.

by	Ian Smith
(Name)) Oni
***************************************	Jre)

For and on behalf of Triumph Motorcycles (America) Limited

by	NICHOL	145°	Byon	o/Z	ⁱⁿ e
(Name)		SA		W	
(Signatu	ıre)				

Annex A

-	Country	Registration No.	Trade Mark		
	United States	3325977	OSET		

2